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[See Rule 178]

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of
charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of DAANG VIKAS SASTHAN AABTD1935C [name and PAN of the trust or
institution] as at 31/03/2019 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the above-named trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the

books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by
} us subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us the said accounts give
a true and fair view: -

i. in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at 31/03/2019

i in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on
31/03/2019

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For AGRAWAL GOYANKA & Cq.
Chartered Account(a\w_\l-)%’/-

< (NITESH GOYANKA)'
PARTNER
Membership No: 413562/ -
Place :KARAULI Registration No: 0014940C
Date : 14/09/2019
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ANNEXURE o ke
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS i
| Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or religious purposes 25,65,372
in India during that year.

Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the Explanation to|No
section 11 (1)? If so, the details of the amount of income deemed to have been
applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous year.

Amount of income Accumulated or set apart for application to charitable or No
religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15 per cent of the income
derived from property held under trust Wholly for such purposes.

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) [Give details] No

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above, |0
accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2)

Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above has been invested |[NA
or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details
thereof.

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised |No
under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed
to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart
for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year :-

has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has|No
ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or|No
deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b)
(iii), or

has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during|No
the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

Il. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in
section 13 [3].

Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to [NO
be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3)
(hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person) ?

If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of
security, if any.

Whether any land, building or other property of the trust was made, or continued |NO !
to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year?

If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation
charged, if any.
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3. Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by |[NO,
way of salary allowance or otherwise? g
If so, give details. i B

4, Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during | NO
the previous year?

If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received,
if any.

& Whether any share, security, or other property was purchased by or on behalf of|NO
the trust during the previous year from any such person?
If so, give details thereof together with the consideration paid.

6. Whether any share, security, or other property was sold by or on behalf of the NO
trust during the previous year to any such person?
If so, the details thereof together with the consideration received.

7 Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous |NO
year in favour of any such person?

If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income or value of
property so diverted.

8. Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the|NO
previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner?
If so, give details.

lil. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which
persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest.

FNQ Name and address of the concern Where the concern | Nominal value of Income from the | Whether the amount in
. is acompany No. | theinvestment investment Col. 4 exceeded 5% of
and class of shares the capital of the
held concern during the
previous year-say.
Yes/No
Total 0 0

For AGRAWAL GOYANKA & Co.

Chartered Accountants /g)/
S 1)J.Jt{'“

(NITESH GOYANKA)
PARTNER
Membership No: 413562
Place :KARAULI Registration No: 0014940C
Date : 14/09/2019
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Expenditure

To Salary

" Daang Gaurav Award 2018
Audit Fees
Bank C harges

" KVK Akorashi Training Expenses
Postage
Depreciation
Electricity Charges
Telephane Expenses
Honorarium
Mediclaim Expenses
Office Rent
Repair & Maintenance
Travelling Expenses
Water Expenses
Newspaper Expenses
Meeting Expenses
Office Expenses
Advertisement Expenses

Agriculture Training Expenses

Expenses
Labour Day Programme Expenses
Mining Site Exposure Expenses

Nutrition Mee ting Expenses

PEHLE. PROJECT EXPENSES

1) Personal Cost
2) Proy, amme Cost
3) Overhead Cost

TSWT PR ENSES
Donation to Dvs

Net Surplus (Trsfr to Bys

)
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Place: KARAUL]
Dated : 14-09.2019
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Farmers Club Members Capacity Building

1,151,676.00
936,031.00
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DAANG VIKAS SANSTHAN, KARAULI

Income and Ex penditure Account for the yvear ended 31-03-2019

316,904.00 By Bank Interest

Reimbursement From The India Nutrition

25,601.00 By Iniliative for Nutrition Meeti Expenses
T ——on Meeling Expenses

Membershj p Fees
Anonymous Donation
9,060.00(BY Donation From KMSS Dhoplur
Grant Received From P.HF,
Donation From KMSS Union, Karauli
7.142.00(By Donation From TSWT
Interest on FDR
37,200.00| By Reimbursement From GSVS Ajmer
Interest on TDS
90,220.00| By Other Receipt

11,730.00
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—H AUDITORS' REPORT

* j’f L21A terms of our feport of even date annexed.
. o

For AGRAWAL GOYANKA & CO,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT‘?a

(NITESH GOYANKA )
PARTNER
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DAANG VIKAS SANSTHAN, KARAULI Rty

Notes on Accounts and Significant Accounting Policies

Third party balances are subject to confirmation of management. !

Fixed Assets are stated at cost less depreciation except assets which is showed as project asset support, i

Depreciation on fixed assets has been provided on WDV basis by adopting the rates /method prescribed in LT. Act, 1961

Nature of Project Asset support is that a liability has been created in respect of assets purchased in respective project head. Like for
society amount of assets is actually creats a W this liability if of respective projects.
A\\\QV
/
(PRESIDENT) - (SECRETARY)
AUDITORS' REPORT
For AGRAWAL GOYANKA & N

CHARTERED ACCOUN ;

Place : KARAULLI
Dated ; 14-09-2019

(NITESH GOYANKA) A
PARTNER 35
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DAANG VIKAS SANSTHAN, KARAULI

FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31-03-2019 _—
Schedule -'A" Fixed Assets
Particulars WDV at 1-4-18 Addition/(Sale) Total Depreciation WDV at 31-03-19
Almirah 3,091.00 0.00 3,091.00 309.00 2,782.00
Camera 11,163.00 0.00 11,163.00 1,674.00 9,489.00
Chair 1,646.00 0.00 1,646.00 165.00 1,481.00
Computer 1,912.00 0.00 1,912.00 765.00 1,147.00
Cooler 12,528.00 0.00 12,528.00 1,253.00 11,275.00
Fan 4,383.00 2,800.00 7,183.00 718.00 6,465.00
Farsh 2,771.00 0.00 2,771.00 277.00 2,494.00
lrurniture 40,091.00 0.00 40,091.00 4,009.00 36,082.00
Mega Mike Phone 266.00 0.00 266.00 40.00 226.00
Memory Card 455.00 0.00 455.00 68.00 387.00
‘vmror Cycle 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00
Other Equipment 6,973.00 0.00 6,973.00 1,046.00 5,927.00
Printer 127.00 0.00 127.00 19.00 108.00
Projector ' 13,520.00 0.00 13,520.00 2,028.00 11,492.00
Stablizer 1,031.00 0.00 1,031.00 155.00 876.00
Tea Machine 934.00 0.00 934.00 140.00 794.00
BSNL Instrument 1,044.00 0.00 1,044.00 157.00 887.00
DATA Card 1,153.00 0.00 1,153.00 173.00 980.00
Helmet 813.00 0.00 813.00 122.00 691.00
Inverter 11,990.00 11,900.00 23,890.00 2,691.00 21,199.00
Iron Box 325.00 0.00 325.00 49.00 276.00
Laptop 2,870.00 0.00 2,870.00 1,148.00 1,722.00
Mike Set 16,164.00 0.00 16,164.00 2,425.00 13,739.00
Bed 1,026.00 0.00 1,026.00 103.00 923.00
Laptop 56,910.00 0.00 56,910.00 0.00 56,910.00
Printer 14,490.00 0.00 14,490.00 0.00 14,490.00
“FActiva 3G 63,498.00 0.00 63,498.00 0.00 63,498.00
Project Camera 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00
Project Computer
& Printer 99,900.00 0.00 99,900.00 0.00 99,900.00
Total 469,074.00 14,700.00 483,774.00 19,534.00 464,240.00
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DAANG VIKAS SANSTHAN, KARAUL]|
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

BRKGB KARAULI

! B
PARTICULAR AMOUNT
BALANCE AS PER COMPANY BOOK 44,571.60
BALANGE AS PER BANK BOOK 44,571.60
PNB KARAUL|
PARTICULAR AMOUNT
BALANCE AS PER COMPANY BOOK 3,694.67
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
679040 DATED 24/09/2018 3,234.00
£ [ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
&  [679068 DATED 31/0322019 12,559.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
679069 DATED 31/03/2019 8,000.00
BALANCE AS PER BANK BOOK 27,487.67
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! PNB FCRA

PARTICULAR AMOUNT B
BALANCE AS PER COMPANY BOOK 164,935.09 ] i
H
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
499148 DATED 01/01/2019 6,300.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117733 DATED 26/03/2019 2,200.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
11773 DATED 28/03/2019 5,750.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117738 DATED 28/03/2019 8,260.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117740 DATED 28/03/2019 800.00
ADD  CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117741 DATED 30/03/2019 1,740.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117728 DATED 08/03/2019 4,000.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117748 DATED 31/03/2019 3,500.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117746 DATED 31/03/2019 8,000.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117745 DATED 31/03/2019 2,394.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117742 DATED 31/03/2019 4,000.00
ADD - CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117739 DATED 28/03/2019 26,400.00
ADD - CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117747 DATED 31/03/2019 900.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117744 DATED 31/03/2019 7,000.00
ADD : CHEQUE ISSUED BUT NOT PRESENTED CHEQUE NO.
117743 DATED 31/03/2019 4,000.00
BALANCE AS PER BANK BOOK 250,179.09
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DAANG VIKAS SANSTHAN, KARAULI -
PROJECT ASSETS SUPPORT As on 31.03.2019 =
Assest Name Project Amount
Motor Cycle PHF 50000.00
Laptop TSWT 56910.00
Printer TSWT 14490.00
Activa 3G PHF 63498.00
Project Camera PHF 44000.00
Project Computer &
Printer PHF 99900.00
Total 328798.00
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